11-22-2002



	TRIFE TAKEN FRIEND 1650 TEM TEM T	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ▼ 10228		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: a Nevada corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes VNo		
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: 2030 East Flamingo Road Suite 260	
	City: Paradise Valley State: NV Zip: 89119	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/016,352	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes V No	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Cardinal Health, Inc.	Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:7000 Cardinal Place	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Dublin State: OH Zip: 43017	SECTION 3	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2 W		
9. Signature. Donald O. Nickey Name of Person Signing	October 25, 2002 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 16		

11/21/2002\LHUELLER 00000190 500256 10016352

01 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by Keith Tanner, a British citizen, residing at 1043 Crestwood Court North, Safety Harbor, Florida 34695 U.S.; Steve Burnett, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2725 Lichen Lane, Clearwater, Florida 33760 U.S.; David Walker, a British citizen, residing at 8 Victoria Garden, Bath Easton, Bath BA17 RD United Kingdom; Peter Beke, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1131 Mistwood Drive, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34688 U.S.; Norman Stroud, a British citizen, residing at 217 North Bay Hills Blvd., Safety Harbor, Florida 34695 U.S.; and Mani Sundararajan, an Indian citizen, residing at 202 Kirk Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 U.S. (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") to R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation, 2030 East Flamingo Road, Suite 260, Paradise Valley, Nevada 89119 U.S. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to their invention entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ENCAPSULATED PRODUCTS, as described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 1010(10, 355), filed 100, 300 (10, 355), filed 100, 300 (10, 300), assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents

1

2

issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on

the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute

such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign

countries, in ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or

procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on

the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time upon the request and without further consideration,

but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all

papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention,

or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal

representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE,

execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for

the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for

procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

2

PATENT

REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0250

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST any and all Letters Patent for the invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to the ASSIGNEE.

Keith Tanner State of Florida, County of , ss: Before me personally appeared Keith Tanner, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this of , 2001. Notary Public State of Florida, County of ______, ss: Before me personally appeared Steve Burnett, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 31 of October, 2001.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 31 of October, 2001.

Notary Public

Amy Maureen Briles
Commission # CC 910505
Expires Feb. 15, 2004
Bonded Thru
Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

described in and who executed the foregoing instrusame, of his own free will and for the purposes set		owledged that h	ne executed the
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my p	presence this	of	, 2001
	Notary Public		
	Peter Beke		
State of Florida, County of, ss:			
Before me personally appeared Peter Beke, in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and his own free will and for the purposes set forth.			
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my p	oresence this	of	, 2001
	Notary Public		
	Norman Stro	oud	
State of Florida, County of, ss:			
Before me personally appeared Norman Str described in and who executed the foregoing instru- same, of his own free will and for the purposes set	ument, and ackn	wn to be the same wouledged that it	me person he executed the
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my p	oresence this	of	, 2001
	Notary Public	;	

Before me personally appeared David Walker, to me known to be the same person

David Walker

4

	Mani Sundararajan	
State of De	,	
County of	f, ss:	
described i	efore me personally appeared Mani Sundararajan, to me known to in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge his own free will and for the purposes set forth.	4
Sw	vorn to before me and subscribed in my presence this of _	, 2001.
	Notary Public	

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by Keith Tanner, a British citizen, residing at 1043 Crestwood Court North, Safety Harbor, Florida 34695 U.S.; Steve Burnett, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2725 Lichen Lane, Clearwater, Florida 33760 U.S.; David Walker, a British citizen, residing at 8 Victoria Garden, Bath Easton, Bath BA17 RD United Kingdom; Peter Beke, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1131 Mistwood Drive, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34688 U.S.; Norman Stroud, a British citizen, residing at 217 North Bay Hills Blvd., Safety Harbor, Florida 34695 U.S.; and Mani Sundararajan, an Indian citizen, residing at 202 Kirk Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 U.S. (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") to R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation, 2030 East Flamingo Road, Suite 260, Paradise Valley, Nevada 89119 U.S. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to their invention entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ENCAPSULATED PRODUCTS, as described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 1010111, 252, filed 1001, 7, 2001, 2001. ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents

1

issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on

the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute

such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign

countries, in ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or

procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on

the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time upon the request and without further consideration,

but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all

papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention,

or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal

representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE,

execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for

the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for

procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

2

PATENT)13502 FRAME: (

REEL: 013502 FRAME: 0255

invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applic	ations to the ASSIGNEE.
	anne
	Keith Tanner
State of Florida, County of Physics, ss:	
Before me personally appeared Keith Tann described in and who executed the foregoing instra same, of his own free will and for the purposes set	ument, and acknowledged that he executed the forth.
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my j	presence this 31 st of October, 2001
Amy Maureen Briles Commission # CC 910505 Expires Feb. 15, 2004 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.	Oresence this 31 st of October, 2001 Comp have en Bili Notary Public
	Steve Burnett
State of Florida, County of, ss:	
Before me personally appeared Steve Burn described in and who executed the foregoing instrusame, of his own free will and for the purposes set	ument, and acknowledged that he executed the
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my p	presence this of, 2001
	Notary Public

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST any and all Letters Patent for the

Before me personally appeared David Walk described in and who executed the foregoing instru- same, of his own free will and for the purposes set	ment, and acknowledged that he executed the
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my p	presence this of, 2001.
	Notary Public
	Peter Beke
State of Florida, County of fields, ss:	
Before me personally appeared Peter Beke, in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and his own free will and for the purposes set forth.	to me known to be the same person described acknowledged that he executed the same, of
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my p	presence this 31st of October, 2001.
Amy Maureen Briles Commission # CC 910505 Expires Feb. 15, 2004 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.	Notary Public
	Norman Stroud
State of Florida, County of, ss:	
Before me personally appeared Norman Str described in and who executed the foregoing instru same, of his own free will and for the purposes set	ment, and acknowledged that he executed the
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my p	presence this of, 2001.
	Notary Public

David Walker

Mani Sundararajan

State of Delaware, County of You Castle, ss:

Before me personally appeared Mani Sundararajan, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 26 no November, 2001.

Notary Public

NOTATE OF DELAWARE

My Commission Expires Feb 25, 2005

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This assignment is made by Keith Tanner, a British citizen, residing at 1043 Crestwood Court North, Safety Harbor, Florida 34695 U.S.; Steve Burnett, a U.S. citizen, residing at 2725 Lichen Lane, Clearwater, Florida 33760 U.S.; David Walker, a British citizen, residing at 8 Victoria Garden, Bath Easton, Bath BA17 RD United Kingdom; Peter Beke, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1131 Mistwood Drive, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34688 U.S.; Norman Stroud, a British citizen, residing at 217 North Bay Hills Blvd., Safety Harbor, Florida 34695 U.S.; and Mani Sundararajan, an Indian citizen, residing at 202 Kirk Avenue, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 U.S. (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") to R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc., a Nevada corporation, 2030 East Flamingo Road, Suite 260, Paradise Valley, Nevada 89119 U.S. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

FOR ONE U.S. DOLLAR (\$1.00) AND FOR OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to their invention entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ENCAPSULATED PRODUCTS, as described and/or claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 101014355, filed Nov 3, 5001, 2001. ASSIGNORS further do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to ASSIGNORS' invention as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for patents based on the invention, including divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from any of these patent applications, as well as all foreign counterparts and extensions thereof, together with all patents

1

issuing on any of these applications for the full terms of all of the patents which may be granted on

the invention.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for, to prosecute

such applications, and to receive patents for the invention in the United States and any foreign

countries, in ASSIGNEE'S name.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY PROMISE AND AGREE that ASSIGNORS will execute or

procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any patents which may issue on

the invention. ASSIGNORS will, at any time upon the request and without further consideration,

but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all

papers and do all other things that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention.

or any patents which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal

representatives. ASSIGNORS will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

execute any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for

the invention or any part or parts thereof and any patents issuing thereon are hereby assigned to

ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts required for

procuring and enforcing any of the patents, without further compensation, but at the expense of

ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

2

Keith Tanner State of Florida, County of ________, ss: Before me personally appeared Keith Tanner, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this ______ of _________, 2001. Notary Public Steve Burnett State of Florida, County of ________, ss: Before me personally appeared Steve Burnett, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this _____ of _____, 2001.

Notary Public

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST any and all Letters Patent for the

3

Muited Kugdom

Dwid Welher

David Walker

Before me personally appeared David Walker, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

same, of his own free will at	id for the purposes set	iorun.		
Sworn to before me	and subscribed in my p	resence this <u>2</u>	thof whole	<u>&</u> , 2001.
	ROBERT P. H. HARRESOlimes Notary Publication Notary Publication Street Swimmen Williams 3, England Tel. 193 536527		Laure	· 2378/01
		Peter Beke		
n and who executed the formula is own free will and for the	y appeared Peter Beke, egoing instrument, and purposes set forth.	acknowledged	that he executed the	he same, of
Sworn to before me	and subscribed in my p	resence this	of	, 2001.
United Kindon State of Florida, County of Lighting,	ss:	Notary Public Norman Stro	Stance	<u>Q</u>

Before me personally appeared Norman Stroud, to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 1200 of 1000 of 2001.

DBERT P. H. HARRIS blicitor/Notary Public 6 Newport Street windon viltshire, England al: 01793 536526

Notary Public

2378/01

4

	Mani Sunda	rarajan	
State of Delaware, County of	, ss:		
described in and w	personally appeared Mani Sundararajan, to me ho executed the foregoing instrument, and acknote will and for the purposes set forth.		
Sworn to be	efore me and subscribed in my presence this	of	, 2001.
	Notary Public	 C	

RECORDED: 10/25/2002